The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 889461
September 2006 Rev. 2 1/35

L9 3.5 3.93 0.137 0.154
DIA. 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
TO-220 MECHANICAL DATA
P011C
L78S00 series Order code
33/35
7 Order code
Table 19. Order code
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 T0-3 Output voltage
L78S05 L78S05T (1) 5 V
L78S05C L78S05CV L78S05CT (1)
1. Available on request.
5 V
L78S75 L78S75T (1) 7.5 V
L78S75C L78S75CV L78S75CT (1) 7.5 V
L78S09 L78S09T (1) 9 V
L78S09C L78S09CV 9 V
L78S10 L78S10T (1) 10 V
L78S10C L78S10CV L78S10CT (1) 10 V
L78S12 L78S12T (1) 12 V
L78S12C L78S12CV L78S12CT 12 V
L78S15 L78S15T (1) 15 V
L78S15C L78S15CV L78S15CT 15 V
L78S18 L78S18T (1) 18 V
L78S18C L78S18CV 18 V
L78S24 L78S24T (1) 24 V
L78S24C L78S24CV L78S24CT (1) 24 V
Revision history L78S00 series
34/35
8 Revision history
Table 20. Revision history